
  

 

Town Council  
  
Mayor “Jerry” Jones  Contact  mayorjones@bizec.rr.com  
Councilman George W. Ballou  Contact  gballou@embarqmail.com  
Councilman William F. “Bill” Taylor  Contact  wftaylor43@yahoo.com   
Councilman Demus L. Thompson  Contact  dthompson46@ec.rr.com   
Councilman Harvey N. Walker  Contact  hwalker.mhccouncil@yahoo.com  
Councilwoman Diane Warrender  Contact  dwarrendermhc@gmail.com   
  

 

Administration | (252) 726-6848 | Fax: (252) 222-3082  
  
David S. Whitlow  City Manager  Ext. 113  david.whitlow@bizec.rr.com   
Janet Hill  Executive Secretary & 

Deputy Clerk  
Ext. 110  jhill@bizec.rr.com  

Jeanne Giblin  City Clerk  Ext. 139  mcclerk@bizec.rr.com   
  

 

Public Works Department | (252) 726-6848 | Fax: (252) 726-2267  
  
David McCabe  Director  Ext. 120  mcpw@bizec.rr.com  
Robin Gollehon  Administrative Specialist  Ext. 122  robin@bizec.rr.com  
Robin Ruffin Administrative Assistant  Ext. 132  rruffin@bizec.rr.com  
Phil Terry  Operations Supervisor  726-6071  

Ext. 11  
buildinggrounds@bizec.rr.com  

Chad Moseley  Assistant Operations 
Supervisor  

726-6071  
Ext. 13  

chadm@bizec.rr.com  

Amber Buckhahn  Administrative Assistant 726-6071  
Ext. 10  

amberb@bizec.rr.com  

  

 

Planning & Inspections Department | (252) 726-6848 | Fax: (252) 726-2267  
  
Linda Staab  Planning/Inspections 

Director  
Ext. 121  lindastaab@bizec.rr.com  

Jeannie Vaughan  Planning/Inspections 
Assistant  

Ext. 125  jeanniev@bizec.rr.com  

Sandi Watkins  Planner  Ext. 140  sandiw@bizec.rr.com  
Robert Davis  Building Inspector  Ext. 143  robertdavis@bizec.rr.com  
Pending  Building Inspector  Ext. 136   
Grace Contreras  Building Inspector  Ext. 138  mcinspector@bizec.rr.com  
Patrick O'Mahoney  Zoning Officer  Ext. 119  mczoning@bizec.rr.com  
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Finance Department | (252) 726-6848 | See below for proper FAX # 

Ellen Sewell  Finance Director  Ext. 127  mcfindir@bizec.rr.com  
Jewel Lasater Asst. Finance Director Ext. 104 jlasater@bizec.rr.com 
Dana Green  Accounting Supervisor  Ext. 128  mcap@bizec.rr.com  
Shirl Meadows  Tax Collector/ Revenue 

Billing Supervisor  
Ext. 117  mctax@bizec.rr.com  

Sandy Judy  Deputy Tax Collector  Ext. 129  sjudy@bizec.rr.com  
Sarah Lanier  Accounting 

Technician/Accounts 
Payable  

Ext. 123  mcaptech@bizec.rr.com  

Carolyn Dennis  Accounting 
Technician/Payroll  

Ext. 126  laureenj@bizec.rr.com  

Lynne Mullineaux  Billing Technician  Ext. 116  lynnem@bizec.rr.com  
Customer Service Reps    Extensions 112 or 131    

Accounting Dept. FAX    (252) 240-1639    

Collections Dept. FAX    (252) 726-2267    

  

 

Public Utilities Department | Phone: 252 726-6848 | Fax: 252-726-2267  
  
Daniel Williams  Director  Ext. 133  mcwater@bizec.rr.com  
Robin Gollehon  Administrative Specialist  Ext. 122  robin@bizec.rr.com  
Robin Ruffin Administrative Assistant  Ext. 132  rruffin@bizec.rr.com  
Amber Buckhahn  Administrative Assistant 726-6071   

Ext. 10  
amberb@bizec.rr.com  

Carl Dangerfield  WWTP Superintendent  726-6237  mcwwtp@bizec.rr.com  
Derek Williams  Water/Sewer 

Superintendent  
  h2osuper@bizec.rr.com  

  

 

Human Resources Department | (252) 726-6848 | Fax: (252) 726-2267  
  
Susan Nixon  Human Resources 

Director  
Ext. 124  personnel@bizec.rr.com  

Susan Stuchel  IT Specialist  Ext. 114  sstuchel@bizec.rr.com  
  

 

Parks & Recreation Department | (252) 726-5083  

  
Craig Lands  Parks & Recreation Director   clands@bizec.rr.com  
Jerry Riggs  Assistant Parks & Recreation Director   jriggs@bizec.rr.com  
Kirk Peterson  Recreation Program Supervisor   kirk.peterson@bizec.rr.com 
George Collins  Recreation Program Assistant   george.collins@bizec.rr.com  
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Fire & EMS Department | If you are having a true emergency, DIAL 911  

  
Jamie Fulk  Fire Chief  (252) 726-5040  

 
jfulk@bizec.rr.com  

Jack Manley  Deputy Chief  (252) 726-5040  
 

jmanley@bizec.rr.com  

Dykeman Baily  Assistant Chief / Fire 
Marshal  

(252) 726-5040  
     or (252) 726-5308  

asst.chief@bizec.rr.com  

Station #1    (252) 247-2512  Web Link  

Station #2  Morehead City  (252) 247-2611  Web Link  

Station #3  Morehead City  (252) 726-1144  Web Link  

  

 

Police Department | 252-726-3131 or 252-726-5361  

 

If you are having a true emergency, DIAL 911  

 

When calling the Police Department, briefly explain to the Communicator 
on duty your needs and you will promptly be connected to the 
appropriate department.  

  
TDD (Hearing Impaired)  (252) 726-5342      

FAX  (252) 726-2528      
  

 

Email Addresses  
  
Chief Johnson  wrenn@bizec.rr.com      
Major Morris  bmorris@bizec.rr.com      
Accreditation & Support  athompson@bizec.rr.com      
Business Email  adminsp@bizec.rr.com      

Communications  mcpdcomm@bizec.rr.com      
Records Information  pdrecords@bizec.rr.com      
Teen Court  carteretteencourt@bizec.rr.com      
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